CIN.: L36911MH1989PLC054498

REGD. OFFICE / UNIT I : PLOT NO. 36A & 37, SEEPZ, ANDHERI (E), MUMBAI 400 096. TEL. : 022-4055 1200 | FAX : 022-2829 2146 | WEB: WWW.renaissanceglobal.com

Ref. No.: RGL/S&L/2024/187

**December 23, 2024** 

BSE Limited
Listing Department
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001

Scrip code: 532923

**National Stock Exchange of India Limited** 

Exchange Plaza, Plot no. C/1, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051

Symbol: RGL

Sub: Crafting Glory: Irasva Fine Jewellery Shines Bright at Indian Jeweller Design Awards.

Ref: Disclosure U/R 30 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015.

Dear Sir/Madam,

This is to inform you that Irasva Fine Jewellery, a distinguished luxury brand by Renaissance Global Limited, is delighted to announce its success at the prestigious Indian Jeweller Design Awards 2024. The brand proudly clinched the coveted 'Best Earring Design Award' and was named Runner-Up for the 'Best Bracelet Design.'

Please find attached herewith a press release regarding the same for updating our investors.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Renaissance Global Limited

CS Vishal Dhokar Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl.: As Above

# RENAISSANCE GLOBAL LIMITED

CIN.: L36911MH1989PLC054498

REGD. OFFICE / UNIT I : PLOT NO. 36A & 37, SEEPZ, ANDHERI (E), MUMBAI 400 096. TEL. : 022-4055 1200 | FAX : 022-2829 2146 | WEB: www.renaissanceglobal.com

#### PRESS RELEASE

# Crafting Glory: Irasva Fine Jewellery Shines Bright at Indian Jeweller Design Awards

Mumbai, 23<sup>rd</sup> December 2024 – Irasva Fine Jewellery, a distinguished luxury brand by Renaissance Global Limited, is delighted to announce its success at the prestigious Indian Jeweller Design Awards 2024. The brand proudly clinched the coveted 'Best Earring Design Award' and was named Runner-Up for the 'Best Bracelet Design.'

The Indian Jeweller Design Awards are a celebrated platform that honors excellence in Jewellery design and craftsmanship within the Indian Jewellery industry, recognizing innovative creations that set new benchmarks of artistry.

Founded in 2019, Irasva Fine Jewellery stands as a symbol of self-love and empowerment, with "IRA" representing love and "SVA" signifying self. The brand's journey from everyday wear to couture and occasion Jewellery reflects its commitment to offering a versatile range that caters to today's discerning clientele.

Backed by the expertise of Renaissance Global Limited in fine Jewellery manufacturing, Irasva brings a distinctive edge to the market. Its customization services allow customers to actively participate in the creative process, designing unique pieces that reflect their personal style. Combining tradition with modernity, Irasva has redefined the fine Jewellery experience with its celebrated collections like Stella and Mosaique, alongside bespoke designs that embody sophistication, artistry, and enduring quality.

Irasva's award-winning designs are part of its iconic Mosaique Collection, a testament to the brand's vision of harmonizing traditional Indian artistry with contemporary aesthetics. Mosaique Collection showcases intricate craftsmanship and a unique blend of Western motifs with Indian heritage, delivering timeless creations that speak to modern sensibilities.

**Leshna Shah, Founder & Chairperson of Irasva Fine Jewellery**, expressed her gratitude stating, "These accolades are a validation of Irasva's dedication to pushing creative boundaries and redefining fine Jewellery for the modern woman. The Mosaique Collection exemplifies our philosophy of blending traditional craftsmanship with a fresh, contemporary outlook."

As Irasva Fine Jewellery continues to innovate, it remains dedicated to delivering timeless elegance, a refined sense of style, and the luxury of personalized jewellery that enhances each customer's unique journey.



# RENAISSANCE GLOBAL LIMITED

CIN.: L36911MH1989PLC054498

REGD. OFFICE / UNIT I : PLOT NO. 36A & 37, SEEPZ, ANDHERI (E), MUMBAI 400 096. TEL. : 022-4055 1200 | FAX : 022-2829 2146 | WEB: www.renaissanceglobal.com

#### **About Irasva Fine Jewellery**

Irasva Fine Jewellery is an ode to the magnificence of the modern, intuitive & powerful women. Founded in 2019 & Known for its much-loved multi-dimensional pieces, moonlit ornaments, and one-of-a-kind designs in diamond and jadau pieces, Irasva Fine Jewellery has been an evolving expression of the various facets of a woman. Celebrating today's free-spirited, confident, and independent woman, Irasva is about the power of jewellery and the intimate relationship women share with it.

### **About Renaissance Global Limited (Renaissance)**

Renaissance Global Limited, (Renaissance) (BSE: 532923, NSE: RGL), is a global branded jewellery player. Renaissance designs, manufactures, and supplies branded jewellery across key high-potential markets in USA, Canada, UK & Asia. The product portfolio encompasses Owned Brands, Licensed Brands & Customer Brands segments, with strong focus on overall branded Jewellery division. The Company has a growing portfolio of brands under licensed and owned segments. It holds synergistic licensing agreements with large global brands, such as Disney, Hallmark, and NFL. Under its owned segment, it has a portfolio of brands such as Irasva, Jewelili and Everyday Elegance. Over the years, Renaissance has successfully expanded its branded product portfolio, backed by strong conceptualization, design, and manufacturing capabilities. On the distribution side, the Company operates through both B2B and D2C models. Since 2020, Renaissance has launched online stores through 6 D2C websites to market & supply licensed brands & owned brands.

## For further information on the Company, please visit www.renaissanceglobal.com

Snehkumar Purohit Renaissance Global Limited

Tel: 02240551-529

Email: snehkumar.purohit@renaissanceglobal.com

#### **DISCLAIMER:**

This press release and the following discussion may contain "forward looking statements" by Renaissance Global Limited (Renaissance or the Company) that are not historical in nature. These forward-looking statements, which may include statements relating to future results of operations, financial condition, business prospects, plans and objectives, are based on the current beliefs, assumptions, expectations, estimates, and projections of the management of Renaissance about the business, industry and markets in which Renaissance operates. These statements are not guarantees of future performance, and are subject to known and unknown risks, uncertainties, and other factors, some of which are beyond Renaissance's control and difficult to predict, that could cause actual results, performance or achievements to differ materially from those in the forward-looking statements. Such statements are not, and should not be construed, as a representation as to future performance or achievements of Renaissance. In particular, such statements should not be regarded as a projection of future performance of Renaissance. It should be noted that the actual performance or achievements of Renaissance may vary significantly from such statements.